## DATA PROTECTION POLICY



The Scout Association of Malta (The Association) hereby gives notice that the main use of the personal information that you supply us with, is to enrol the data subject in the Scout Association of Malta.

Personal data and any other information supplied to The Association, its subsidiaries, associates, agents, employees, and leaders will be recorded and processed as may be necessary by the said persons for the purpose of achieving the local and international aims, objectives and ideals of The Association and for any other purpose that may be necessary for the performance and attainment of Scouting ideals or as may be allowed or required by law.

Please note that The Association will also process data for direct marketing purposes, such as to inform you, by mail, telephone, fax, e-mail or other electronic means, about activities and services supplied by The Association, its subsidiaries, associates, agents, employees, and Groups.

The Association undertakes not to transfer or exchange any information that it holds about its members unnecessarily to or with any third parties without first obtaining your written consent.

Please note that personal data may be disclosed to or exchanged with all leaders of The Scout Association of Malta, its subsidiaries, associates and agents.

The Association hereby informs the data subject/parent/legal guardian of the right to request information about the personal data held, and to rectify or to erase personal data in this respect, upon notification in writing and subject to The Association's obligations under Maltese Law.

Whilst The Association may periodically request you to re-confirm the above information, you should inform the Association immediately if any of such information has changed.